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Chapter 17 Allocation 0f Support Activity Costs and Joint Costs


Required:


l. Should Brcakfasttime's rnanagemt: nt decide to process Crummies into thc nrulch I Why?
2. Supposc the company does process Crummies into thc mulch. Use thc net-realizable-value method


to allocate thc joint producti()n cost bctween (hc rnulch and the Yummics.


Retcr 10 tlre data given in Exercisc 11-11 forTuscaloosa National tsank.


Required: Use the reciprocal-scrvices method to allocate thc budgeted costs ol rhe HII ancl Computing
dcpartrnents to the Dcposit and Loan dcltartments.


759


Exercise 17-23
Recrprocal-Services Method,


Bank (Appendix)


Problems Alt appticabte Probtems are avaitabte with ttcGnw-Hit (s Connect kcountindn. f, COffieCt


Tampa Instrument Company manufactures gauges for construction machinery. The company has two
production departments: Machining and Assembly. There are three service departments: Maintenance,
Human Resources (HR), and Computer Aided Design (CAD). The usage of these service departments'
output during the yearjust completed is as follows:


Proyision ol Service 0u$ut (in hours ol service)


Provider ol Senice


Uset ol Service HB Mainbnance CAD


500Maintenance


cAD,.,.,.,. , ,
Machining


Assenrbly


Total


The hudgetcd costs in Tampa lnstrumcnt Company's service departmcnts rluring the year are as
fol kxvs:


HR Maintenance CAD
Variable


Problem 17-24
Direct and Step-Down


Methods of Service


Departnrent Cost Allocation


Problem 17-25
Dual Allocation of Service


Department Costs


r


HR .............,. ............. .


4,500


1,500


6,000


500


3,500


4,000


qga


500


4,000


5,000


l!!00


Fixed


Total


$ 50,ooo
200,000


$250,000


$ 80,000
1 50,000


$230,000


$ 50,ooo
300,000


$350 000


Required:


1. Usc the clirect metllod to allocate Tampa Instrumcnt Compan]'s servicc dcpartrncnt rjosrs to its
l), ()dudti()n tlepaltrncnts.


2. [)cterrninc thc proper scquencc to use in allocaring thc firm's scn,icc <lcpartrncnt costs hy the step-
tlou n mcthod.


3. Usc thc stcp-clown rnethod to allocate the companv's servicc dcpartment cosrs.
4. ,' Construcl atr Ercel spreldshect t() solve rcquircments (l) antl (3)abovc.


Show how thc solutiort will changc il'the firllowirrg inlbrnrarion changcs: thc budlLeted variable
costs in the three dcpartmetrts are 


"560,000, 
S70.000. and 555.(X)0. lirr Hurnan Rcspurces. Mainrc-


nancc, and CAD, rcspectively.


llcler to thc data givcn in the prr'ceding prohlern. When Tampa Irrstrurncnt Cornpauv estahlishecl its
sen'ice departrncntr. the lirlltru,ing Iong-run neetls u,cr.e anticipatcd.
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